
  
Page 1 of 2 AM No. 10-031 

 
 
 

CITY OF PALMER ACTION MEMORANDUM NO. 10-031 
 
SUBJECT:  Authorize the City Manager to Negotiate and Enter into a Contract with Cat’s Eye 
Excavation for the 2010 Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Sidewalk Bid in the Amount of 
$37,285.97   
 
AGENDA OF: June 22, 2010 

Council action:                    
           
 

 
Approved for presentation by B. B. Allen, City Manager_______________________ 
 

Route 
To: 

Department/Individual: Initials/Date: Remarks: 

X Originator – Public Works   

X City Clerk                 6/16/10  

X City Attorney                 6/16/10  

  Director of Administration   

 
Director of Community 
Development 

  

 Director of Community Services   

 Director of Public Safety   

 Director of Public Works      

 
Attachment(s):   Bid Tabulations 
 Two Page Project Layout Plan  

            

Certification of Funds:  

 No fiscal impact. 

X Funds are budgeted from this account number: 08-10-02-6XXX $37,285 

 
Funds are not budgeted. Budget modification is required. 
Affected account number: 

 

 
Director of Administration Signature: ______________ 

 
Summary statement: The 2010 ADA Sidewalk bid was publicly opened on June 3, 2010 at 
2:00 p.m. There were three bids received and the bid tabulations are attached. The lowest 
bidder was Cat’s Eye Excavation in the amount of $37,285.97 for Schedule A and $49,523.18 
for Schedule B.  
 
 
 
 

sacteson
Text Box
Authorized



  
Page 2 of 2 AM No. 10-031 

 
 
 

 
 

Company  Schedule A   Schedule B   Total  

Cat's Eye Excavation  $    37,285.97   $   49,523.18   $  86,809.15  

Tutka, LLC  $    42,681.00   $   55,827.00   $  89,508.00  

Dirtworks, Inc.  $    52,242.88   $   50,537.81   $102,780.69  

Engineers Estimate  $    43,520.00   $   61,360.00   $104,880.00  
 
 
Project Description:  This project consists of the following:   
 

Schedule A consists of removing and replacing approximately six sidewalk curb ramps, 85 
square yards of sidewalk and associated pavement and other related work on S. Bailey 
Street beginning South of W. Evergreen Avenue to North of W. Dahlia Avenue. 
 
Schedule B, Additive Alternate 1 consists of removing and replacing additional curb 
ramps, sidewalk and associated pavement and other related work on S. Bailey Street from 
North of W. Dogwood Avenue to the North of W. Cedar Avenue; on S. Bailey North of W. 
Avenue to S. Colony Way; on S. Bailey S. of South side of W. Evergreen Avenue to South 
side of W. Elmwood Avenue. 

 
Obligation: 
The city has an obligation to construct and maintain ADA sidewalks throughout the town. 
 
Funding: 
This project is funded by Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development 
(DCCED) grant no. 09-DC-513 in the amount of $80,000 with approximately $65,495 of grant 
funds remaining. At this time the City only has available funds to recommend award of 
Schedule A to Cat’s Eye Excavation in the amount of $37,285.97.  
 
Timeline: 
This project will take approximately 45 days to complete from the time the contractor begins 
work. If the Notice to Proceed is issued by July 6 the contractor will work on this project until 
August 20, 2010. The Alaska State Fair begins on August 26, 2010, with the State Fair Parade 
on August 28, 2010. It is crucial this project remains on schedule without delays to be 
completed on time.  
 
 Administration recommendation: Approve action memorandum 10-031.  



2010 ADA SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION

Schedule A - BASE BID - Sidewalk Improvements

Item Spec. Work Description Est. Unit Unit Total Bid Unit Calculated Total Unit Calculated Total Unit Calculated Total
No. No. Qty Price Price Price Bid Price Price Bid Price Price Bid Price

A-1 20.05
Type II - A Classified Fill & Backfill 
(Addl. As directed) 48 Ton 40.00$                $        1,920.00  $             59.62  $              2,861.76  $             30.00  $          1,440.00  $             35.42  $          1,700.16 

A-2 20.28 Gravel Surfacing 67 Square 
Yard 10.00$                $           670.00  $             48.28  $              3,234.76  $             20.00  $          1,340.00  $             33.31  $          2,231.77 

A-3 30.02 PCC Curb & Gutter, Type 1,3,4 216 LF 55.00$                $      11,880.00  $             38.94  $              8,411.04  $             60.00  $        12,960.00  $             61.57  $        13,299.12 

A-4 30.03 PCC Sidewalk 4" thick 9 Square 
Yard 100.00$              $           900.00  $           174.44  $              1,569.96  $           139.00  $          1,251.00  $             62.67  $             564.03 

A-5 30.03 PCC  Sidewalk 6" thick 55 Square 
Yard 120.00$              $        6,600.00  $           122.33  $              6,728.15  $           126.00  $          6,930.00  $           229.68  $        12,632.40 

A-6 30.07
PCC Curb Ramp
(W/detectable warning tile) 4 Each 3,000.00$           $      12,000.00  $        1,682.50  $              6,730.00  $        2,400.00  $          9,600.00  $        3,371.25  $        13,485.00 

A-7 40.02
AC Pavement (Class E, 3" Thickness) 
(Additional as Directed) 70 Square 

Yard 40.00$                $        2,800.00  $             76.79  $              5,375.30  $             68.00  $          4,760.00  $             49.22  $          3,445.40 

A-8 70.19 Painted Traffic Markings, 4", White 200 LF 1.00$                  $           200.00  $               1.55  $                 310.00  $               1.00  $             200.00  $               3.30  $             660.00 

A-9 70.19 Painted Traffic Markings, 4", Yellow 50 LF 1.00$                  $             50.00  $               5.30  $                 265.00  $               1.00  $               50.00  $               3.30  $             165.00 

A-10 70.19 Painted Traffic Markings, 24", White 200 LF 5.00$                  $        1,000.00  $               4.75  $                 950.00  $               6.00  $          1,200.00  $               3.30  $             660.00 

A-11 70.21 Traffic Maintenance 1 Lump 
Sum 5,000.00$           $        5,000.00  $           750.00  $                 750.00  $        2,500.00  $          2,500.00  $        3,000.00  $          3,000.00 

A-12 70.21 Traffic Price Adjustment 1
Continge
nt Sum -$                    $                   -    $                   -    $                         -    $                   -    $                     -    $                   -   $                    -   

A-13 80.08 Adjust Existing Junction Box to Grade 1 EA 500.00$              $           500.00  $           100.00  $                 100.00  $           450.00  $             450.00  $           400.00  $             400.00 

Total Schedule A 43,520.00$       37,285.97$             42,681.00$         52,242.88$        

Schedule B - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE - Sidewalk Improvements

B-1 20.05
Type II-A Classified Fill & Backfill (Additional 
as Directed) 68 Ton 40.00$                $        2,720.00  $             59.62  $              4,054.16  $             30.00  $          2,040.00  $             32.35  $          2,199.80 

B-2 20.28 Gravel Surfacing 196 Square 
Yard 40.00$                $        7,840.00  $             33.01  $              6,469.96  $             20.00  $          3,920.00  $             25.85  $          5,066.60 

B-3 30.02 PCC Curb & Gutter, Type 1,3,4 304 LF 55.00$                $      16,720.00  $             38.41  $            11,676.64  $             57.00  $        17,328.00  $             36.94  $        11,229.76 

B-4 30.03 PCC Sidewalk 4" thick 35
Square 
Yard 100.00$              $        3,500.00  $             92.94  $              3,252.90  $           109.00  $          3,815.00  $           125.55  $          4,394.25 

B-5 30.03 PCC Sidewalk 6" thick 64 Square 
Yard 120.00$              $        7,680.00  $           109.13  $              6,984.32  $           121.00  $          7,744.00  $           138.75  $          8,880.00 

B-6 30.07
PCC Curb Ramp 
(with Detectable Warning Tile) 4 Each 3,000.00$           $      12,000.00  $        1,713.00  $              6,852.00  $        2,400.00  $          9,600.00  $        2,250.00  $          9,000.00 

B-7 40.02
AC Pavement (Class E, 3" Thickness) 
(Additional as Directed) 100

Square 
Yard 40.00$                $        4,000.00  $             75.53  $              7,553.00  $             68.00  $          6,800.00  $             49.22  $          4,922.00 

B-8 70.19 Painted Traffic Markings, 4", White 500 LF 1.00$                  $           500.00  $               0.80  $                 400.00  $               1.00  $             500.00  $               1.38  $             690.00 

B-9 70.19 Painted Traffic Markings, 4", Yellow 500 LF 1.00$                  $           500.00  $               0.80  $                 400.00  $               1.00  $             500.00  $               1.40  $             700.00 

B-10 70.19 Painted Traffic Markings, 24", White 180 LF 5.00$                  $           900.00  $               4.89  $                 880.20  $               6.00  $          1,080.00  $               2.53  $             455.40 

B-11 70.21 Traffic Maintenance 1 LS 5,000.00$           $        5,000.00  $        1,000.00  $              1,000.00  $        2,500.00  $          2,500.00  $        3,000.00  $          3,000.00 

B-12 70.21 Traffic Price Adjustment 1 Continge
nt Sum -$                    $                   -    $                   -    $                         -    $                   -    $                     -    $                   -   $                    -   

Total Schedule B  $      61,360.00 49,523.18$             55,827.00$         50,537.81$        

Engineer's Estimate CATS-EYE EXCAVATION DIRTWORKS, INC.TUTKA, LLC

6/3/2010 1 of 2



2010 ADA SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION

Item Spec. Work Description Est. Unit Unit Total Bid Unit Calculated Total Unit Calculated Total Unit Calculated Total
No. No. Qty Price Price Price Bid Price Price Bid Price Price Bid Price

Engineer's Estimate CATS-EYE EXCAVATION DIRTWORKS, INC.TUTKA, LLC

Written Total Schedule A 43,520.00$       37,284.76$             42,681.00$         52,243.90$        

Written Total Schedule B 61,360.00$       49,522.00$             55,827.00$         50,533.00$        

Submitted Total Bid 104,880.00$     86,806.76$             98,508.00$         102,776.90$      

Calculated Total Bid 104,880.00$     86,809.15$             98,508.00$         102,780.69$      

Difference -$                  $2.39 $0.00 3.79$                 

Signed Proposal Yes Yes Yes
Bid Guaranty Yes Yes Yes
Bidder Qualification Form Yes Yes Yes

6/3/2010 2 of 2








